PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8191655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONDREJ PROUZA	11/23/2020
TOMAS SCHWARZ	11/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTL MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES S.R.O.	
Street Address:	EVROPSKÁ 423/178	
Internal Address:	160 00 PRAHA 6	
City:	VOKOVICE	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18168724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: RCOLLER@sternekessler.com,

BWANG@sternekessler.com,RLEE@sternekessler.com,snaranjo@sternekessler.com

ctorres@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1101 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4387.032000K	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. COLLER III	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard D. Coller III, Reg. No. 60,390/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-1-4387-032000K#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065051 FRAME: 0013

508144475

source=Assignment-1-4387-032000K#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065051 FRAME: 0014 DOCKET NO.: 206353-0016-01US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ondrej Prouza, a citizen of Česká republika, residing at Edvarda Benese 146/28, Radesevice, Ricany u Prahy, 251 01, Czech Republic, and Tomáš Schwarz, a citizen of Česká Republika residing at 8. listopadu 2444/4a, 160 00 Prague, 169 00, Czech Republic, ASSIGNORS, are inventors of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as "the invention", assigned application number 17/098,638 filed November 16, 2020, which is entitled "DEVICE INCLUDING RF SOURCE OF ENERGY AND VACUUM SYSTEM" ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, BTL Medical Technologies s.r.o., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Evropská 423/178, Vokovice, 160 00 Praha 6, Česká republika, is desirous of •btaining our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, provisional and non-provisional applications and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO.: 206353-0016-01US

IN TESTIMONY W. my signature.	HEREOF, I have signed r	ny name below on the date indicated abov
Executed this23	day of November, year	of 202 € .
1/2-	menne)	
Signature - Ondrej Pro uza		
Signature - Tomas Schwarz		
Counsel herely accepts this:	assignment:	
Philip D. Nlgon	Attorney of Record	December 16, 2020
Name	Title	Date